12.1 Full-time employees, starting with their seventh (7th) month of continuous
employment, by the Employer, shall accumulate paid sick leave credits on the basis of one
(1) day per month. Unused paid sick leave credits may be accumulated from year to year
to a maximum of one hundred twenty-five (125) days.

12.2 In order to qualify for sick leave payments, the employee must report to
the supervisor or his designated representative not later than one-half (Vfe) hour before his
normal starting time on the first day of the absence unless the circumstances surrounding